10.22	10-30-2	2007	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	1034573	322	ached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Sang Jin Yoon; Eung Chul Park; Bo Gwan Han	ong Koo Kang; Jung		Electronics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	Street Addres	ss:
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	Yoido-dong Youngdung	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Seoul	
Other	•	State: Ko	rea Zip: 150-721
Execution Date: May	1, 2003	Additional nar	me(s) & Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s): This application Add Name and address of party to who concerning document should be means.			x No
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRI		7. Total fee (3)	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 28980	0.003.12	x Enclose	ed
Street Address: 1900 K Street, N.W.		Author	rized to be charged to deposit account rized to be charged to credit card
•		8. Deposit acc	
City: State	e: Zip: 20006		50-0911
Washington DC		<u></u>	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docum		1	
Mark Kresloff, Reg. No. 42,		M	ong can October 22, 2007
Name of Person Signing	1	Sygnature 2	Date
Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attach	ments, and docume	ents: 3
		/19/3	23/2007 CNGUYEN2 00000003 11976170
		/ 64 1	FC:8021 40.00 0

DC:50506640.1

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0875

United States of America & Assignment								
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)							
	(2)	Eung Chui PARK						
	(3)	Bong Koo KANG and						
`	(4)	Jung Gwan HAN						
1	(5)							
		in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the understand, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby adviceded.						
		the undersigned hereby assigns, impates and sets over to						
(6) Insert Name of Assignes	(5)	LG Electronics inc.						
(7) insert Address of Assigner	m	of 20, Y	oigo-dou o ')	Cenuddinabo-koʻ	eoul, Republic o	f Korga		
(8) Insert Least Entity and State or	(B)	a_Corp	oration		of Kore			
Cauntry (e.g., e corporation or citizen of Japan)	l	(harpinalte its territori	es, dependen	cjes aug bossesejo. es me verièuse) a	e engre ngar, ude le, in the invention	and interest for the Ur known as	ined States,	
(B) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	(9) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DRIVING PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL.						
		for which	the undersion	ed has thave) exec	uted an agolicatio	in for patent in the Unit	od States of	
(10) insert <u>Date</u> of eigning of Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said appli	catton having	been executed/filed	on May 5	, 2003	nd acsigned	
Serial No., If known	1	Serial No.			<u> </u>			
(1) The undersigned agree(s) and also to execute separate assignment	- in con	saction with	s euch englice	Hors as the Assicat	ie mev daem neci	Marely of expedient.		
2) The undersigned agree(s) to or any continuing or divisional application			ARCHARACT IN	. connection with an	vinternatanca Willi	on may be declared cor	ceming this	
forward with euch interference.								
3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union for F	mte ette	n of Industr	ai Property o	r similar adreementu	•			
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and reques(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to tesus any and all Letters Patents								
The base of the section of the secti								
interest, and hereby covenante that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) had								
(6) Assignor hereby further assigned to Assigned all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights castined nevern.								
ight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future intringenent. 17) The undersigned hereby grant(e) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004; the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the								
Lighted States Potent and Trademark Office	cu for re	cordation o	f this docume	Π Ι,				
In witness whereof, executed by t	ne of in		he date(s) op	posite the undersign ug Jin YOON	ed name(s).	Jim Youn	(SEAL)	
Data May 2003 Na	ine or in	Veritor		ped name	3,67	alonature		
Date May, , 2003 Na	ne of in	Inventor Euro Chui PARK Euro Ckui Park (SEAL)				(SEAL)		
Date Na	ne of In	ventor		ped name g Koo KANG			(SEAL).	
				red name		Guan HAN	(SEAL)	
Date May / , 2003 Na	me of In	ventor		Gwan HAN	Just	eignature		
Date Na	me of In	ventor				elecchics.	(BEAL)	
typed name signature [This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If								
not, then the execution by the inventor(s)	ahould	be Witness	d by at least	AND ANTHERES ANTO	Maria			
Additional inventor's names and sign	atures	W	itness	long de	o Park			
On a secarate sheet.		w)(Nexa	YNE HYUM	Jeen			
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 BEVENTH STREET, N.W.								
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004								

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0876

(1-5) Insert Nam	ne(s) of Inventors	(1)	Sang	Jin YOON					
		(2)	Eung Chuł PARK						
		(3)	Bong Koo KANG and				`.		
		(4)	Jung Gwan HAN						
		(5)							
14. 2.	ši <i>uštika i ti</i> ar. šetr a		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideral paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sots over to						
(6) Insert Nan	ne of Assignes:	(6)	LG E	LG Electronics inc.					
(7) Insert Ada	iress of Assignae	(7)	of 2	o, Yoldo-dong.	Youngdungpo-ku, Saoul	Republic of Kore	<u> </u>	/	
	gel Entity and State or	(8)	a 9	Corporation	, 	of Korea			
	(a.g., a corporation of tizen of Japan)				i as the Assignee) the entire and possessions, in			Inited States,	
(9) such as	ntification of Invention, Tide, Case Number or Application Number	(9)	мет	Họd and ap	PARATUS FOR DRIVE	NG PLASMA DIS	PLAY PANEL		
			1		ned has (have) executed				
(10) Insert Applicatio	n, ar filina data and	(19)			been executed/filed on	May_520	003	and assigned	
Serial No.		lo evec	Serial		itetion by in connection with the	le application and	any continuing	or divisional	
and also to execute	e separate essignment	in conn	acgou.	with such applica	am esnetch ent ce enoth	y deem necessary o	r expedient.	01 01013101131	
. 2) The ur	ndersigned agree(s) to	execule	all pat	pers necessary in	connection with any inte	rference which may	be declared on	nceming this	
forward with such is	nterference.				ith the Assignme in every				
	ndersigned agree(s) to sternational Union for P				nis and perform any act w	hich may be necess	ary in connection	n with dalms	
					h may be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a vali	d United States	patent to the	
5) The pr	idersigned hereby aut	Ofize(8)	and re	quesids) the Con	imissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issu	e any and all Le	iters Patents	
Interest, and heret	United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.								
6) Assigi	nor hereby further ass	igns to	Assign	se all cialme an	d causes of action for in	iringement of the p	atent rights ass	lgned herein.	
	id collect damages for,				re infringement. olmen PLLC, 400 Sevent	h Street N.W. Was	hlaston D.C		
20004, the power t		nent any	furthe	r identification w	nich may be necessary or			e rules of the	
					posite the undereigned na	mo(s).			
Date	Ner					(SEAL)			
Date	Na	ne of Inv	Inventor Euro Chut PARK			aldnature	(SEAL)		
	1,451		Long Orior Vacc				sionature	<u> </u>	
Date Hay	الا ق محد ، 1	ne of Im	rentor Rong Koo KANG		Bongkoo	Kang	(SEAL)		
,			typed name signatura				(SEAL)		
Date	Nai	ນົອ ໝູ່ [ນ	rantor		gi Gwan HAN yped name	 	s)gna(ura	- Nouve	
Date	TN8	ne of Inv	rantor	<u>~~</u> 22.	A STATE OF THE STA			(SEAL)	
typed name signeture									
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Natzry Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) chould be winessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:									
	enter's names and sign			Witness	JUNON SOO				
on a seperate				[[
Winess God Lim									
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004									
Wisconsider without deletions permitted)									

RECORDED: 10/22/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0877